
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 17.0 0.00 276.5 10,750 10,750 21,780 49.4

2 晴れ 21.7 12.00 825.2 32,084 42,834 43,560 98.3

3 晴れ 27.9 13.70 862.0 33,515 76,349 65,340 116.8

4 晴れ 26.9 12.70 869.8 33,818 110,166 87,120 126.5

5 曇り 28.1 8.00 659.4 25,637 135,804 108,900 124.7

6 晴れ 25.6 0.60 460.9 17,920 153,724 130,680 117.6

7 晴れ 26.0 12.70 860.2 33,445 187,168 152,460 122.8

8 晴れ 27.3 5.90 700.5 27,235 214,404 174,240 123.1

9 曇り 21.5 0.00 281.8 10,956 225,360 196,020 115.0

10 晴れ 21.0 4.80 686.0 26,672 252,032 217,800 115.7

11 雨 19.9 0.00 259.8 10,101 262,133 239,580 109.4

12 雨 19.2 0.00 241.6 9,393 271,526 261,360 103.9

13 曇り 15.3 0.00 247.1 9,607 281,134 283,140 99.3

14 晴れ 16.5 1.60 560.6 21,796 302,930 304,920 99.3

15 晴れ 22.3 8.30 819.4 31,858 334,788 326,700 102.5

16 曇り 19.1 0.90 332.7 12,935 347,723 348,480 99.8

17 晴れ 23.0 7.40 764.7 29,732 377,455 370,260 101.9

18 晴れ 24.2 5.10 613.4 23,849 401,304 392,040 102.4

19 晴れ 28.7 11.40 864.5 33,612 434,916 413,820 105.1

20 雨 21.6 0.00 190.9 7,422 442,338 435,600 101.5

21 晴れ 25.1 3.80 527.9 20,525 462,863 457,380 101.2

22 晴れ 25.5 12.70 883.8 34,362 497,225 479,160 103.8

23 晴れ 28.4 7.10 624.2 24,269 521,494 500,940 104.1

24 晴れ 27.3 11.60 679.0 26,400 547,893 522,720 104.8

25 晴れ 22.3 9.10 854.8 33,235 581,128 544,500 106.7

26 曇り 27.8 5.70 562.8 21,882 603,009 566,280 106.5

27 雨 25.1 0.00 130.3 5,066 608,075 588,060 103.4

28 雨 26.1 0.70 351.5 13,666 621,742 609,840 102.0

29 曇り 29.9 5.20 592.9 23,052 644,794 631,620 102.1

30 晴れ 30.0 6.70 694.0 26,983 671,775 653,400 102.8

℃ h 17278.2

24.0 5.59 575.9

4.81 560.2  月目標値(/日) ¥21,780

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2018年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥671,776

実績平均(/日) ¥22,393
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